

Ref. No: 166290420
From: Press
Date: 29/04/20
Subject: Doctors in training

REQUEST

The data requested is:

1. The numbers of doctors in training on the 31st December 2019.
2. The number of exception reports for 'working hours/safe working' and 'education' submitted between 1st January 2019 and 31st December 2019.

Please provide data for each of the following groups of doctors in training:

- Foundation Doctors Year 1
- Foundation Doctors Year 2
- Core Trainees:
 - ACCS
 - Core Medical Training (CMT)
 - Core Psychiatry Training
 - Core Surgical Training (CST)
 - Internal Medicine Stage 1
- Speciality Trainees (Registrars):
 - ACCS
 - Acute Internal Medicine
 - Anaesthetics
 - Cardiology
 - Radiology
 - Emergency Medicine
 - Endocrinology and Diabetes
 - General and Vascular Surgery
 - General Practice
 - General Psychiatry
 - Geriatric Medicine
 - Histopathology
 - Intensive Care Medicine
 - Obstetrics and Gynaecology
 - Ophthalmology
 - Paediatrics
 - Trauma and Orthopaedics
 - Urology



FOI Table
Format.docx

RESPONSE

RESPONSE

Name of Trust: St Helens and Knowlsey Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Group of Doctors in Training	Number of Doctors on 31 st December 2019	The number of exception reports between 1 st January 2019 and 31 st December 2019	
		For 'working hours/safe working'	For 'Education'
Foundation Doctors Year 1	42	19	0
Foundation Doctors Year 2	53	3	0
Core Trainees: ACCS	78	0	0
Core Trainees: CMT	365	17	2
Core Trainees: Core Psychiatry Training	158	0	0
Core Trainees: CST	136	8	2
Core Trainees: Internal Medicine Stage 1	Recorded as CMT on ESR	0	0
Speciality Trainees: ACCS	64	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Acute Internal Medicine	45	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Anaesthetics	320	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Cardiology	61	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Radiology	156	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Emergency Medicine	147	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Endocrinology and Diabetes	52	0	0
Speciality Trainees: General and Vascular Surgery	127	1	0
Speciality Trainees: General Practice	5399	0	0
Speciality Trainees: General Psychiatry	62	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Geriatric Medicine	86	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Histopathology	86	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Intensive Care Medicine	73	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Obstetrics and Gynaecology	256	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Ophthalmology	66	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Paediatrics	391	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Trauma and Orthopaedics	117	0	0
Speciality Trainees: Urology	34	14	0